Form No. CHG-9 Application for registration of creation or n debentures or rectification of particulars fil modification of charge for debentures [Pursuant to sections 71(3), 77,78 & 79 and pur 78 and 79 of The Companies Act, 2013 and Ru charges) Rules 2014]	ed in respect of creation or rsuant to Section 384 read with 7	
All fields marked in * are mandatory		
Entity's Details 1 *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) or Foreign Company Reg	istration Number (FCRN)	U74899DL1990PTC039324
2(a) *Name of the Company		CONSCIENT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
(b) *Address of the registered office or principal place of bus	iness in India of the company	K-1, GREEN PARK MAIN, NEW DELHI,Delhi,India,1100 16
(c) *e-mail ID of the company		*****conscient.in
3(a) *This form is for registration of		
<ul> <li>Creation of charge</li> <li>Modification</li> </ul>	tion of charge	Rectification of charge
(b)*Rectification to be made in regard to		
Type of debentures	Number of trustees or c	lebentures holders
Extent of charge	Particulars related to se	ries of debentures
Particulars related to present issue of series	Amount secured by characteristic and the secured by characteristic and	arge
Description / Particulars of property charged	T Principal terms and cond	itions, extent and operation of charge
Particulars of commissions, allowances or discount	Particulars of modificat	ion
(c) *Type of debentures		
Debentures     O     Debenture Stock	C Bond	C Any other instrument

(d) *SRN of the form for which rectification is being filed	
(e)*Charge ID of the charge to be modified or rectified	
(f)*SRN of form CHG-8	
4 *Whether the applicant is <ul> <li>Company</li> <li>Charge holder or Tr</li> </ul>	rustee of debenture holders
Details of charge instrument	
5(a) *Date of the instrument creating or modifying the charge (DD/MM/YYYY)	03/09/2024
(b) *Nature, description and brief particulars of the instrument creating or modifying the charge	Deed of hypothecation dated September 03, 2024 executed in favour of Vistra ITCL (India) Limited creating first ranking charge over all movable assets, bank accounts, escrow accounts, receivables, contracts, agreements, cashflows, revenues, insurance policies etc. of the Company as more particularly detailed in the deed of hypothecation mentioned above and Share pledge Agreement dated September 03, 2024 for creating second ranking pledge over the shares of Habitat Township Private Limited representing 100% of the total issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of Habitat Township Private Limited held by Conscient Infrastructure Private Limited

(c) Particulars of the present modification (please ensure that the correct particulars are entered as the same shall be displayed in the certificate of modification of charge)\*

<ul> <li>(a) *Whether charge is modified in favour of asset reconstru or assignee</li> </ul>	ction company (ARC) 🔿 Yes 🔿 No
(b) Whether charge holder or trustee of debenture holders is the charge as per the charge agreement	authorised to assign C Yes C No
7 Type of charge	
(a) *Description of the property charged indicating whethe	er it is a charge on
Immovable property or any interest therein - Residential	Immovable property or any interest therein - Commercial
Immovable property or any interest therein - Others	Movable property - Equipment and Machinery
Movable property – Inventory	Movable property - Inventory (incl. Receivables)
Movable property - Motor Vehicle (Hypothecation)	Movable property - Ship or any share in a ship
Movable property - Others	Intangible – Goodwill
Intangibles - Trademarks	🕅 Intangible - Patent
Intangible - Licence	Intangible - Licence under a Patent
Intangible - Copyright	Intangible - Copyright under a Patent
Intangible - Designs	🕅 Intangible - IPR
Intangible - Others	Solely of Property situated outside India
Uncalled share capital	Calls made but not paid
Book debts	C Others
(b) If others, please specify	insurance contracts, policies etc
c) *Short particulars of the property or asset(s) charged (inclu property)	iding complete address and location of the
Hypothecation over all movable assets, ba contracts, agreements, cashflows, revenue shares as more particularly deed of hypot dated September 03, 2024 executed in favo	hecation and Share pledge agreement both
(d) Plot Unit / Dwelling Interest	C Plot CDwelling Interest
(e) (i) Details of Plot Unit	
Evaluated Price of Asset as on Security interest Nature of Property PL	OT ID Number Survey No. /GAT No. etc.

Street Number & Name	Contex (Diash Number	t a selfter	Landmark
Street Number & Name	Sector / block Number	Locality	Landmark
Village/Town Name	Taluka	Pin code	District
State	Latitude	Longitude	Area of plot (Sq. feet, Sq. meter, Acre, Gunta Cents, Hectares)

(ii) Details of Dwelling Interest

Nature of Property	PLOT ID Number	Survey No. /GAT No*
Floor No.	Building Name & SocietyName	Street Name / No.
Locality	Landmark	Village/Town Name
Pin Code	District	State
Longitude	Area of dwe	lling (Sq. feet, Sq. Meter)
	Floor No. Locality Pin Code	Floor No. Building Name & SocietyName Locality Landmark Pin Code District

(iii) Bounded by

By North	By South	By East	By West

"Survey number, GAT number, Khesra number, khweta number, Mouza number, Phase number or any other such similar representation in various states or union territories can be captured in this field.

(All the fields should be captured as appearing in the revenue record, flat no, house no. Municipal Office/Municipal Corporation / Grampanchayat are to be specified and also the area of the immovable property as well as boundaries)

## Details of charge holder

8 Number of trustee(s) of debenture holders or charge holder(s)

9 Particulars of the charge holder or the trustee of debenture holders (in case charge is modified in favour of ARC or assignee, enter the particulars of ARC or assignee)

Category	F
(Nationalised bank/Scheduled bank/Private Sector Bank/Financial institution/ Non banking financial company/Co-operative bank/Foreign bank/Individual/Others)	Others
If others, please specify	Debenture Trustee
*Name of the charge holder	Others
CIN (if applicable)	U66020MH1995PLC095507
*Name	VISTRA ITCL (INDIA) LIMITED
*Address Line 1	The Capital Building, B Wing, 5th Floor, Unit No 505 A2,
Address Line2	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Country	
Pin code/Zip Code	400051
'Area/ Locality	Bandra(East)
City	Mumbai
District	Mumbai
State/UT	Maharashtra
E-mail ID	*****.jain@vistra.com
Whether charge holder or trustee of debenture holder is having a valid Income Tax PAN	⊙ Yes ⊂ No
ncome Tax-Permanent Account Number (PAN)	AAACI6832K
3SR Code / Branch Code	

Details of charge	
10(a)*Whether the charge is for <ul> <li>Entire series of debentures</li> </ul>	Any issue in a series of debenture
b)*Whether the series of debentures are registered with the Registrar of Companies (RoC)	C Yes
c)(i) If yes, the total amount secured by the whole series (in INR)	1
(c)(ii) Date of registration of series(DD/MM/YYYY)	
(d)*Date of present issue of series(DD/MM/YYYY)	08/07/2024
e)*Maximum amount of present issue of series (amount secured by the charge) (in Rs.) In case of modification of charge, enter the amount secured by the charge after such modification)	2175000000
f)*Maximum amount secured by the charge in words	Rupees Two Hundred Seventeen Crore Fifty Lakhs
1 Whether resolution authorising the issue of series has been filed in MGT-14	🕶 Yes 🛛 No
(a) SRN of MGT-14	AA9258284
(b)*Date of resolution authorising the issue of the series(DD/MM/YYYY)	08/07/2024
	n, and creation of debenture
	n, and creation of debenture
edemption reserve, if applicable) extent and operation of charge (a) Date of Creating Security Interest by actual/ constructive deposit of title deeds	
edemption reserve, if applicable) extent and operation of charge (a) Date of Creating Security Interest by actual/ constructive deposit of title deeds within bank/ housing finance company(DD/MM/YYYY)	
within bank/ housing finance company(DD/MM/YYYY) (b)Borrower's customer/account number	03/09/2024
edemption reserve, if applicable) extent and operation of charge (a) Date of Creating Security Interest by actual/ constructive deposit of title deeds within bank/ housing finance company(DD/MM/YYYY) (b)Borrower's customer/account number (c)*Rate of interest	03/09/2024

Type(Sale d		nent	Sub	Taluka	Country	Pin Code/Zip	City/Sub- District	State/U
	le documents		ed by custome			<u> </u>		
Description of	document by v	which th	ie company / b	orrower / third p	arty acquire			
set Details								
any) paid, or ma consideration o	ade either dire f their subscrib r procuring or	ctly or ir bing or a agreein	ndirectly by the agreeing to sub g to procure su	mission, allowan company to an oscribe, whether ubscriptions, who is return	y person(s) absolutely	0		
(k)Others								
	peration of the	charge				hypot parti in th hypot Septe execu Vistr Limit pledg 03 Se creat ranki 100% Towns Limit Conse	hecation a cularly de de deed of hecation of mber 03, 2 ted in fav a ITCL (In ed and sha e agreemen ptember 20 ing second ng pledge shares of hip Privat ed held by ient	escribed 2024 Your of ndia) are nt dated 224 d over Habitat te /
(j)*Extent and o	peration of the	e charge	ų			First	ranking	
(i)*Margin						As pe	er terms ac	cepted
(h)Miscellaneou	s narrative info	ormatio	n			[		

(a) *Instrument(s) of creation or modification of charge	10) Deed of Hypothecation of CIPL dt.3-09-2024 (Original).pdf
(b) Copy of the resolution authorising the issue of the debenture series	CIPL BRpdf
(c) Optional attachment(s)-if any	CIPL Reply.pdf 8) Share Pledge Agreement of CIPL dt.3-09-2024 (Original)_compressed. pdf VR_Conscient.pdf
Declaration	
I am authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution	1 dated
08/07/2024 to sign this form and declare that all the requirem	nents of Companies Act, 2013 and the
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char	
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are ny. o inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company;
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are ny. o inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company;
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by o inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; e company, if the delay is
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha 2 no prejudice would be caused to the charge holder(s) or any other creditor(s) of th 3 the company has not created or modified any other charge(s) whatsoever on the as	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by. o inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; e company, if the delay is assets of the company, since the
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha 2 no prejudice would be caused to the charge holder(s) or any other creditor(s) of th 3 the company has not created or modified any other charge(s) whatsoever on the as creation / modification of the present charge; 4 the company is carrying on the business as on the date of filing this application an have commenced or are pending against the company;	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; e company, if the delay is assets of the company, since the d no proceedings to wind-up the comp
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha 2 no prejudice would be caused to the charge holder(s) or any other creditor(s) of th 3 the company has not created or modified any other charge(s) whatsoever on the as creation / modification of the present charge; 4 the company is carrying on the business as on the date of filing this application an	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; be company, if the delay is assets of the company, since the d no proceedings to wind-up the company nation of delay is being
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha 2 no prejudice would be caused to the charge holder(s) or any other creditor(s) of th 3 the company has not created or modified any other charge(s) whatsoever on the as creation / modification of the present charge; 4 the company is carrying on the business as on the date of filing this application an have commenced or are pending against the company; 5 there is no litigation proceedings pending before any court of law for which condo	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; be company, if the delay is assets of the company, since the d no proceedings to wind-up the company nation of delay is being
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha 2 no prejudice would be caused to the charge holder(s) or any other creditor(s) of th 3 the company has not created or modified any other charge(s) whatsoever on the as creation / modification of the present charge; 4 the company is carrying on the business as on the date of filing this application an have commenced or are pending against the company. 5 there is no litigation proceedings pending before any court of law for which condo 6 the company has not applied for striking off the name of the company from the reg	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; e company, if the delay is assets of the company, since the d no proceedings to wind-up the comp nation of delay is being gister of Registrar of
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha 2 no prejudice would be caused to the charge holder(s) or any other creditor(s) of the 3 the company has not created or modified any other charge(s) whatsoever on the as creation / modification of the present charge; 4 the company is carrying on the business as on the date of filing this application an- have commenced or are pending against the company; 5 there is no litigation proceedings pending before any court of law for which condo 6 the company has not applied for striking off the name of the company from the reg <b>To be digitally signed by</b> Director or manager or secretary or CEO or CFOor IRP/RP/Liquidator (In case of an Indi- company) or an authorised representative (In case of a foreign company)	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; le company, if the delay is assets of the company, since the d no proceedings to wind-up the compa- nation of delay is being gister of Registrar of
document(s) and nothing material has been suppressed. A copy of the attached char available at the registered office or principal place of business in India of the compar I further declare that 1 the delay in filing the particulars of creation/modification, was accidental or due to cause and are or is not of a nature to prejudice the position of the charge holder, sha 2 no prejudice would be caused to the charge holder(s) or any other creditor(s) of th 3 the company has not created or modified any other charge(s) whatsoever on the as creation / modification of the present charge; 4 the company is carrying on the business as on the date of filing this application an have commenced or are pending against the company; 5 there is no litigation proceedings pending before any court of law for which condo 6 the company has not applied for striking off the name of the company from the reg <b>To be digitally signed by</b> Director or manager or secretary or CEO or CFOor IRP/RP/Liquidator (In case of an Ind	rge instrument(s) or document(s) is/ are by inadvertence or some other sufficient areholders or creditors of the company; e company, if the delay is assets of the company, since the d no proceedings to wind-up the comp nation of delay is being gister of Registrar of

## Declaration

\*I/we confirm that the attached charge instrument(s) or document(s) is/are true copies of the original which is/are available the charge holder and/or assignee and all the information and particulars mentioned above are derived there from are concisely correctly stated. I/we am/are duly authorised to sign this form.

I/we am/are a multilateral/International financial institution who has/have been exempted from payment of income tax in under the UN Privileges and Immunities Act.

To be digitally signed by	
*Charge holder or Trustee of debenture holders	
PAN of the charge holder	A*A*I*8*2*
To be digitally signed by	
ARC or assignee	
PAN of the ARC or assignee	
To be digitally signed by	
Designation	
PAN	

## Certificate by Practicing Professional

I declare that I have been duly engaged for the purpose of certification of this form. It is hereby certified that I have gone through the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules thereunder for the subject matter of this form and matters incidentalt hereto

and I have verified the above particulars (including attachment(s)) from the original/certified records maintained by the Company/applicant which is subject matter of this form and found them to be true, correct and complete and no information material to this form has been suppressed. I further certify that:

- i. The said records have been properly prepared, signed by the required officers of the Company and maintained as per the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and were found to be in order;
- ii. All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this

## To be digitally signed by

- Chartered accountant (in wholetime practice) or
- Cost accountant (in wholetime practice) or
- Company secretary (in wholetime practice)

Associate	
Membership number	
Certificate of practice number	2*3*0
for punishment for fraud, punishment for false statement/	certificate and punishment for false evidence respectivel
For office use only:	AB0486545
For office use only: eForm Service request number (SRN)	
For office use only: eForm Service request number (SRN) eForm filing date(DD/MM/YYYY)	AB0486545
For office use only: eForm Service request number (SRN) eForm filing date(DD/MM/YYYY) Digital signature of the authorising officer This eForm is hereby registered	AB0486545